Election: 2013 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 66265
Ballots Cast: 7636

Voter Turnout: 12%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1(Voter Turnout: 20% - Total Registered Voters: 894)

Contest: COUNCILMAN AT LARGE CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name Total Votes
JIM MCFARLAND (NON) 9
MICHAEL F. TURK (NON) 8
JAN QUILLMAN (NON) 7
DON FISHER (NON) 7

Contest: VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD

Candidate Name Total Votes
MICHAEL P. COLLINS (IND) 2
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD

Candidate Name Total Votes
JIM RACICH (IND) 2
GARRETT M. PECK (IND) 2
MARK ALLAN CHMURA (IND) 1
MARGIE BONUCHI (IND) 0

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR NA AU SAY TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
BRAD BLOCKER (IND) 154

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK NA AU SAY TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
REBECCA WHEELER (IND) 147

Vote %
29.03
25.81
22.58
22.58

Vote %
66.67
33.33

Vote %
40
40
20

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER NA AU SAY TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name
KENNETH HOSTERT (IND)
RYAN HUGHES (IND)

Total Votes
119
57

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE NA AU SAY TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name

DAVID WHEELER (IND)
CHUCK ROBINSON (IND)
DAVID VICKERY (IND)
DANIEL HILL (IND)

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Candidate Name
SUSAN ANN BRUSVEEN (IND)

Total Votes
140
121
119
113

Total Votes
125

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER JOLIET PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name

ART SCHULTZ (NON)

TIMOTHY BRODERICK (NON)

JANE CONDON (NON)

SUE GULAS (NON)

JIM ALBRITTON (NON)

AMY WENDELL-BLISH (NON)

WILIBALDO CERVANTES JR. (WILLIE) (NON)

Total Votes

9
5
5
3
2
2
1

Vote %
67.61
32.39

Vote %
28.4
24.54
24.14
22.92

Vote %
100

Vote %
33.33
18.52
18.52
11.11
7.41
7.41
3.7

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name
ALVIN P. "PHIL" SMITH (NON)
ROY R. WHITE (NON)

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT

Total Votes
2
2

Vote %
50
50
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Candidate Name Total Votes
PETER STEINYS (NON) 0
JANET C. SILOSKY (NON) 0

Vote %
0
0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
CRAIG WEBER (NON)
EVELYN GIVENS (NON)
KANDICE K. REAM (NON)
VERNITA R. HETTRICH (NON)
TERRY TAMBLYN (NON)
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Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
CARL F. GILMORE (NON)
GRETCHEN FRITZ (NON)
SAMANTHA M. HURTADO (NON)
VICKI M. KNIGHT (NON)

MINA D. GREEN (NON)
PATRICIA LYNN MILLER (NON)
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Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - OSWEGO CUSD 308

Candidate Name Total Votes
GREGORY G. O'NEIL (NON) 87
MICHAEL G. McDOWELL (NON) 85
MATTHEW BAUMAN (NON) 80
BRADLEY SCHULZ (NON) 64
DANIELLE PAUL (NON) 52
EVA RENEE POWERS (NON) 42

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - PLAINFIELD CUSD 202

Candidate Name Total Votes
MICHELLE LEIGH SMITH (NON)
ROD WESTFALL (NON)

BILL DARGAN (NON)

P. ANNE WALCHSHAUSER (NON)
WILLIAM SLABICH, JR. (NON)

wWwhsh b o o

Vote %
50
16.67
16.67
16.67
0

Vote %

oNeoNeoNelNelNe]

Vote %
21.22
20.73
19.51
15.61
12.68
10.24

Vote %
32
24
16
16
12
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Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION T37N R7E

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ROBERT W. BRENART (NON) 16 51.61
DEAN FISHER (NON) 13 41.94
LAURA ALLEN (NON) 2 6.45

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION REM.CNG.TWPS

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DAVID D. DOCKSTADER (NON) 12 85.71
WRITE-IN (NON) 2 14.29

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - JOLIET COMM DIST 525

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DANIEL O'CONNELL (NON) 18 18.37
ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON) 14 14.29
DOUGLAS MUIR (NON) 11 11.22
BRAD BABER (NON) 11 11.22
THERESA A. BERKEY (NON) 10 10.2
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON) 10 10.2
BARBARA K. ADAMS (NON) 10 10.2
TINA MARKLEY (NON) 8 8.16
JESSE L. MAGGITT (NON) 6 6.12

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - WAUBONSEE CC D516

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD "SHORTY" DICKSON (NON) 58 33.72
RICHARD BODIE (NON) 47 27.33
L. MICHAEL KONEN (NON) 36 20.93
EMMETT BONFIELD (NON) 29 16.86
ISAAC COUNT DE MONEY WILSON (NON) 2 1.16

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST FULL 6-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARY LOU SALATO (NON) 120 58.25
LYNN BERTINO NEVILLE (NON) 86 41.75
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Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST UNEXP.4-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
CINDY EASTER (NON) 128 100

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCH TRUSTEES UNEXP.2-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JEFF HANFORD (NON) 113 100

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST FULL 6-YR.TERM - WILL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
VERONICA BOLLERO (NON) 3 60
MARY CARROLL (NON) 2 40

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST UNEXP.4-YR.TERM - WILL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON) 0 0

Contest: TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JAMES R. LEHMANN (NON) 26 31.33
WILLIAM A. BARNES (NON) 22 26.51
ASHLEY N. SANDSTROM (NON) 19 22.89
DAVID L. HEBERT (NON) 16 19.28

Contest: OSWEGO CUSD 308 QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 84 61.31
YES (NON) 53 38.69
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